3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-15-011448 30002015 | MR | JDG
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EoR 18009900 YTTPIY e e
Cl ECR-22-128469 02FEB2022 | JWC | TE
21511471 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL D | ECR-23-183281 062023 | F1 | JAH
2151147-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151147-1 D TOOLING KIT MECHANTICAL
] ] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151147-2 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2151147-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE [1.07 mm [.042] F
INSUL [1.07 mm [.042] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 L1 -l -] 2119641-1 [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
B 2119082-5 |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
R -
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION Zﬁl - 1 1 1 1 iwlzgiil EE;Awﬁi)HyﬁitA&yw Zlét 'éj?
TERMINAL NAME: 0.50 RECEPTACLE CONTACT,CRIMP TYPE TERMINAL NAME: 0.50 RECEPTACLE CONTACT,CRIMP TYPE TERMINAL NAME: 0 .50 RECEPTACLE CONTACT,CRIMP TYPE - R 2719580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::;Lfi INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH g::£1ﬁﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH g::;Lff INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 - 28449401 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
3.00-3.50 mm [ 138 IN] 0.95-1.20 mm [.037-.047 IN] 3.00-3.50 mm [.118-.138 INJ B0.95-1.20 mm [.037-.047 IN] 3.00-3.50 mm [ . 138 INJ @1.00-1.20 mm [.039- 047 IN] R 455053 -7 PLATE, RETAINING 1180
TERMINAL (A)114-5379 - - TERMINAL 114-5379-4 z/\x - - TERMINAL 114-78061-1/7 - - R 4-21028-0  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .094 X .750 T
APPL CAT ON APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON - ? ? ? ? 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - i . - | | 1 1 1803129-1 PLATE, RETAINER 1175
- | REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED ’
B 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T T T 2844907-1 |POST. LOCKING 198
1827855~ 1903703~ 1827855~ 1 23563892 B 4558887 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
B 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
B 2119791-9  [DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
WIRE L_—~|CRIMP HEIGHT [[CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT [|CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L~ |CRIMP HEIGHT [|CRIMP HEIGHT ~ el ey 22| 216807871 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 |66
STZF r= | mm [ INCH] |REFERENCE SETTING STZE =) o [INCH] L|REFERENCE SETTING ST7E =) om [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - [ [ vt ] v ] 2168083-2 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0  [60
0.35 mm2 CHFUS | 0.72+/-0.05 [.028+/- 002] 54 0.35 mm2 CHFUS | 0.67+/-0.05 [.026+/-.002] 6.0 0.35 mm? CIVUS | 0.72+/-0.03 [.028+/- 001 6.0 c vy vt o-80e2-y  [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 K 6.0 109
0 22 mm2 CHFUS 0 63+4/-0.05 [ . 0254/- 002] 6 4 ] - 1 1 1 1 1338685~ 1 PAWL, FEED 506
- a4 ] 4] o4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
-2l 2 2] 2] 1-2168083-2 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 153
B 180311 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M3 X 5.0 52
B 1424303-2  |HOLDER, TERMINAL 151
[ 1] R ERE 455052-3  |CARRIER, HOLD DOWN 150
-l |2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - Pl - | 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED |48
- Pl - | 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
Z/\S§Eggiegcb§UEg#ngA%gSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T T T 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 76
| B 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - ! ! W W 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 1 4]
/AN CRIMP HELGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L S | To2dob ] | SUPPORL, TEAMINAL IS
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE e e e c079383-> |SCR, BHSC, HoHS (M4 X 20) |33
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -2l 2 2] 2| 2-2844962-4 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
B 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
/5\ APPLICATION SPECIFICATION 114-5379-4 1S RESTRICTED TO TOYOTA & DELPHI. S L I N R N 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE | 24
B 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
6. S(N)EEEAEN%PE?(IMFyégoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ 0 0 2 2 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 120
’ | B 2119533-3  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/TN APPLICATION SPECIFICATION 114-78061-1 1S RESTRICTED TO HONDA MOTOR CO LTD. *WARNING ANL- L[ 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER ol B B N 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [ —
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 1 1 l l f;;iiggl EﬁéiiligthEARFRgg;NT WSD
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. R R I I 516331276 [ANVIL. COMBINATION 042 3
B 240641-9 SPACER 7
- - - o
B 2119757-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 3-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
UNL 221 1633966-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
- - - - /
Lﬁx 22 5-1633713-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-T72|-71) -2 | -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 18" SUBUECT 10 CHANGE-AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN| ZATION. | DWN 03-Jun-14 C > .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. RKNEPPER TE Connectivi J()/
CHK 03-Jun-14 TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 03-Jun-14 |NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
e o Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @5 = oL caTIon S )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) SN ANGLES = :
, , VETGRT A 100779 (C=21511417 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVD

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—==—1.34+0.5

1"RU
‘.\<x
\\‘HDMF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

O
SEE DETAIL A
<

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

T ‘I’REF -

%

Tl

DETAIL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

(0
REF

REF _

F=1n //O

R

- CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

[T 1

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Al | U 03-Jun-14 QAAAAJZZ f7§§§J TE Connectivit
R.KNEPPER —> J
CHK 03-Jun-14 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD' AP%[)BAILEY O?)’JUH’WA NAME
ATLANTIC VYERSION . e Ocsan 51 Fees
? gtg i: PRO[iUCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ cQ % or
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L omm S TROKE Shown on sheets I of 4 & 2 of 4 @4 = L ETon e *
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES s :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIAL P VETGRT A 100779 (C=21511417
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drowing SCALE -7 SHEET P OFA REVD
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

I



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1 SEF SHEET |
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151147-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151147-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
(-2151147-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 107 mm [.042] F
INSUL [1.07 mm [.042] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
T T 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
B 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - |1 ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL NAME: 0 .50 RECEPTACLE CONTACT CRIMP TYPE TERMINAL NAME: 0 .50 RECEPTACLE CONTACT,CRIMP TYPE TERMINAL NAME: 0 .50 RECEPTACLE CONTACT CRIMP TYPE o N c119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——F |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —— |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE L L T féﬁ%
3.00-3.50 mm [.118-.138 IN] 50.95-1.20 mm [.037-.047 IN] 3.00-3.50 mm [.118-.138 IN] B0.95-1.20 mm [.037-.047 IN) 3.00-3.50 mm [.118-.138 IN] 1.00-1.20 mm [.039-.047 IN] :
e 7 7 B 4-21028-0 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .094 X .750 177
TERMINAL (AVT14-5379 f f TERMINAL AN TERMINAL 114-78061-1 A\ f f — 522789 [SPRING. CONPRESSION e
APPLICATION APPLICATION APPLICATION
SPECIFICATION : - : SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION : : : S 1803129-1 |PLATE, RETAINER 179
- |REFIREF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - | - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 15
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | TE TERMINAL | TE TERMINAL | TE TERMINAL — c168083-8 |SCR, SKI HD CAP, RofS, M4 X 16 144
YRITIE TUETEN YEITITN 5380 4| 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS. M4 X 20 143
B 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
L1 1 ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
B 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT B T c024906° 1 |oLRLW, LOLRING 199
B 2844907-1 |POST. LOCKING
SI/E TS:B mm [ INCH] LI REFERENCE SETTING SI/E ng mm [ INCH] LI REFERENCE SETTING SI/E FS:S mm [ INCH] LI REFERENCE SETTING - i i 1558887 SPAC)ER CRINPER 2523
0.35 mmi CHFUS 0. 12+/-0.05 [.028+/-.002]1 5.4 0.35 mm2 CHFUS 0.67+/-0.05 [ .026+/-.002] 6.0 0.35 mm2 CIVUS 0. 72+/-0.03 [.028+/-.001] 6.0 _ | | 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
0.2¢ mms CHFUS  ]0.63+/-0.05 [.025+/-.002] 6.4 - 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
B 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
2 |2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS. 2 x .188 66
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
21 2| 1-2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS. M4 X 25 53
B 18031-1 SCR. SET. CUP POINT M3 X 5.0 52
B 1424303-2 |HOLDER, TERMINAL 51
L] B 455052-3  |CARRIER, HOLD DOWN 50
B 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND i R 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 - ‘ ‘ c 28449604 SPACER, CTLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
' B 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. . c166085-¢ |SCH, KT HD CAP, Hols, M4 * 8.0 c
2 |2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
A B 2119533-3  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATION SPECIFICATION 114-5379-4 1S RESTRICTED TO TOYOTA & DELPHI. *WARNING A B 1798061 TNSERT . SHEAR 3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 1]
/1N APPLICATION SPECIFICATION 114-78061-1 IS RESTRICTED TO HONDA MOTOR €O LTD. ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, L c119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S L 1803095-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
1 1] 2-1633127-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION . 042 8
B 240641-9  |SPACER 7
- - - - - 0
B 2119757-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 3-238011-8 |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 4
Lﬁl | | | 1633966-3  [CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- - - - - ’
UNL v [ 1] 5-1633713-6 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
-77[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
ERNTRE — TE Comect v
R.KNEPPER G Y
CHK 03-Jun-14 C )/Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD' AP<\S/D‘ BA I L EY O 3 - J un - 1 4 NAME
{D /X<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm ' ML CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
AT 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 %ﬁ}{ii::}§ e i PLICATION SPEC i
. . ANGLES - . B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e o T A1l 00779 [©=2151 147 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 REVD

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

=l 1 340.5
<0§
T\ \WHDRU

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

35.96£0.05

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

Orar="
H =]

TN

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

T T

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

’ < ; \}‘ CORTO“%%N DWF’;KNEPPER O3’JUH*14 (G TE COMCCHVH)/
@ CH(?.BAILEY 03-Jun-14 % TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
9 PACTIFIC VERSTON | [ T sy i T [ |
mm M CLIEFORD Ocean Side Feed
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL ‘I’ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 oRC & hoplicator
: : 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eggtg , S
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL  |FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:]2151 147
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing | *F [ | 4 OFA R D

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



